P27673.P08	06-14-200	5		<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1595				J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Directo	103020580)	tached original documents	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Takeshi OHI Takaaki KOMABA Hiroaki TOKOI		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NISSIN KOGYO CO., LTD.		
	TRADEMAN CE	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att. 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached? Yes X No	Street Address:	No. 840, Ohaza Kokut	ou,
X Assignment M Security Agreement Cl Other	hange of Name		Ueda-shi, Nagano, Jap	pan
Execution Date: May 20, 2005				ZIP:
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		Additional n	ames(s) and address(es) a	attached? Yes _X No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/092,564	n a new application, the execution	date of the app B. Patent No.(
	Additional numbers att	ached: Yes	_ <u>X_</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:	spondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applications and pate	nts involved: _1
Name: Andrew M. Calderon		7. Total Fee (3	7CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: P27673		X Enclosed		
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit a	account
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BER	NSTEIN, P.L.C.			0089
1950 Roland Clarke Place		(Attach	duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State:	VA ZIP: 20191			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true of	copy of the original document.
Andrew M. Calderon, Reg. No. 38,093 Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachme	ents and document: 3	Date

06/13/2005 BBYRNE 00000009 11092564 01 FC:8021 40.00 0 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 016675 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Assignor has invented certain new and useful processes, machines, articles of manufacture, compositions of matter, and/or improvements thereof ("Invention") disclosed in
an application for United States Letters Patent entitled NORMALLY-CLOSED ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR THE SAME ("Application");
upon which United States Letters Patent, Patent Number, has issued ("Patent");
Whereas, Assignor desires to convey all rights, title and interests in and to the same to NISSIN KOGYO CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), with offices located at ; No.840, Ohaza Kokubu, Ueda-shi, Nagano,Japan
Now, for valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:
Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Invention disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the Invention in any and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all patents granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof.
Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, Patent, Application and any patents granted thereon, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Application, Patent, Invention, whether in the US. or any and all foreign countries and any patents granted thereon and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patent which may be granted for the invention and perform such further acts which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.

Assignor: Signature: <u>Jakeshi OV</u> Print Name: <u>Takeshi OHI</u>	
Address: <u>c/o NISSIN KOGYO CO., LTD., Development Center, 801, Kazawa, Tomi-shi, Na</u> g	ıano, Japan
Date:May 20, 2005	

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 2